



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10473/2024 & CM APPLs. 43077/2024, 43078/2024**

**RAJA RAM MOHAN ROY MEMORIAL TRUST (REPRESENTED
BY ITS SECRETARY)**Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsha Peechara, Mr. S.P. Mukherjee, Mr. T.S. Sundaram, Mr. Mohit Pandey, Mr. Rakesh Talukdar and Mr. D. Subrahmanya Bhanu, Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS MINISTRY OF HOUSING
AND URBAN**Respondent

Through: Mr. Subhash Tanwar, CGSC with Mr. Sandeep Mishra and Mr. Ashish Choudhary, Advocates.
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Maulik Khurana, Mr. Kartik, Mr. Varun Pratap Singh and Mr. Ranjeev Khatana, Advocates.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

ORDER

05.08.2024

%

1. It is 03:15 PM. The undersigned is now scheduled to be part of a Larger Bench, and thus, it would not be possible to hear the matter today.



2. Re-notify on 12th August, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 5, 2024

as