



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10473/2024 & CM APPL. 43077/2024**

**RAJA RAM MOHAN ROY MEMORIAL TRUST (REPRESENTED
BY ITS SECRETARY)Petitioner**

Through:

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS MINISTRY OF HOUSING
AND URBANRespondent**

**Through: Mr. Subhash Tanwar, CGSC with Mr.
Sandeep Mishra, Mr. Naveen and Ms.
Bhavi Garg, Advocates for UOI.
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Maulik
Khurana, Mr. Ranjeev Khatana and
Mr. Varun Pratap, Advocates for
UOI.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER
04.11.2024**

%

1. It is already 04:40 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 18th February, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2024
d.negi