



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10473/2024 and CM APPL.43077/2024

RAJA RAM MOHAN ROY MEMORIAL TRUST (REPRESENTED
BY ITS SECRETARY)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Mr. S.P.
Mukherjee, Mr. Akshat Kulshreshta
and Mr. D.S. Bhanu, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS MINISTRY OF HOUSING
AND URBANRespondent

Through: Mr. Subhash Tanwar, SPC alongwith
Mr. Sandeep Mishra, Mr. Harshit
Deshwal, Ms. Priyanka Tanwar and
Ms. Ritu Tanwar, Advocates for UoI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

18.12.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 27.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 18, 2025/at