



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10473/2024 & CM APPL. 43077/2024**

**RAJA RAM MOHAN ROY MEMORIAL TRUST (REPRESENTED
BY ITS SECRETARY)Petitioner**

Through: Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Mr Subhro
Prokas Mukherjee, Mohd Adil Khan,
Mr Soumit Ganguli, Ms Ravicha
Sharma, Ms Shruti Agarwal and Mr
Akash Sharma Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS MINISTRY OF HOUSING
AND URBANRespondent**

Through: Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, CGSC with
Mr. Muhammad Aamir Khan and Mr.
Syed Abdur Rahman, Advocates for
UoI.
Mr. Kapil Dutta, Standing Counsel
for MCD.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER
27.04.2026**

%

1. Let the counter affidavit filed by the respondent to place in the digital record of the Court.
2. Let the petitioner to file a rejoinder thereto.
3. List on 05.10.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 27, 2026/p